

The Squires Group, Inc. makes BBJ's Top 50 Woman-Owned Business List

The Squires Group, Inc. ranked 26th on the Top 50 Woman-Owned Businesses based on the number of employees in the Baltimore area

ANNAPOLIS, MD, UNITED STATES, November 7, 2016 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Squires Group, Inc. (TSGi) announced it has been named in Baltimore Business Journal's (BBJ) 50 Largest Woman-Owned Business list. BBJ publishes this list on an annual basis and the ranking is based on the number of employees in the Baltimore area. TSGi was ranked #26 on this list published September 16, 2016. TSGi was previously selected for the list in 2011 and 2014, making 2016 the third time TSGi has been named in the BBJ's 50 Largest Woman Owned Business list.

"I am so proud of being designated one of Top 50 Woman-Owned Businesses for the third time. To augment our expertise in ERP and IT talent solutions, we launched our Accounting and Finance division in 2014. To lead this effort we hired Berry Sprague, a seasoned Account Manager who is focused on growing our Accounting and Finance presence in the Baltimore area. Supporting Ms. Sprague, is Jane Myers, Director of Resource



Nancy Squires, CEO

Management, and MaryAnn McClayton, Senior Recruiting Manager, each of whom have decades of talent acquisition experience in the Baltimore market. Our expert team of Consultants, Account Managers, Resource Managers and the internal support staff is a critical reason why we have been consistently named to the BBJ lists," says Nancy Squires, CEO of TSGi.



I am so proud of being designated one of Top 50 Woman-Owned Businesses for the third time.

Nancy Squires, CEO

About The Squires Group, Inc.

The Squires Group, Inc. (TSGi) is a WBENC certified womanowned, professional services firm founded in 1995 by Nancy Squires, with its principal operations located in Annapolis, Maryland. TSGi specializes in providing talent solutions in ERP, IT, Cyber and Accounting & Finance to its clients. TSGi provides contract, contract-to-hire and career placement services for commercial and Federal clients throughout the

Mid-Atlantic region and select national markets. For more information on The Squires Group, please visit http://www.squiresgroup.com/.

Apurva Shah The Squires Group, Inc. 4102247779 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2016 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.